
B r o a d  B a y  S a i l i n g  A s s o c i a t i o n  R e s u l t s

Broad Bay Sailing Association PBC / BBSA Little Bay Challenge 

Date: Saturday, July 16, 2011 

Host: Broad Bay Sailing Association

Location: 

Scoring: lowpoint # Places: 3 Highpoint: No Canceled: No

Download: Notice of Race

Race Fleets

 Fleet Signal/Color Length Start Scratch
 Red Fleet  (10 boats) Red 7.8 13:05:00 102

  Boat Rating Finish Time Corrected Pts.  

   BAD HABIT - 31222 138 14:22:04 01:17:04 01:12:24 1

  TREATY OF GHENT ns - 1304 102 14:17:39 01:12:39 01:12:39 2
  MIRAGE ns - 3113 102 14:18:32 01:13:32 01:13:32 3
  LIVELY LADY - 18 129 14:22:42 01:17:42 01:14:12 4
  VIRGINIA H. II - 73276 129 14:23:47 01:18:47 01:15:17 5
  STINGRAY - 73137 138 14:26:40 01:21:40 01:17:00 6
  BOOGITY X3 - 83183 129 14:27:43 01:22:43 01:19:13 7
  SCHOCK FULL O' NUTS - 87228 117 14:27:15 01:22:15 01:20:18 8
  WHISPER - 63158 117 14:28:12 01:23:12 01:21:15 9
  FAITH - 53114 120 11 DNC

 White Fleet  (13 boats) White 7.8 13:10:00 141
  Boat Rating Finish Time Corrected Pts.  

  SURELY BOO - 5963 144 14:25:06 01:15:06 01:14:43 1
  PUFF CARD - 23528 150 14:31:03 01:21:03 01:19:53 2
  INDEPENDENCE - 63224 150 14:31:32 01:21:32 01:20:22 3
  GREGARIOUS - 60157 141 14:32:00 01:22:00 01:22:00 4
  BLEW J - 235 141 14:32:45 01:22:45 01:22:45 5
  BLACK DOG - h 35.5 141 14:32:56 01:22:56 01:22:56 6
  TURBO'S TUB - 3250 168 14:38:21 01:28:21 01:24:51 7
  BASERUNNER - 21607 150 14:37:16 01:27:16 01:26:06 8
  JAMMIN - 84042 153 14:39:17 01:29:17 01:27:44 9
  LEVANTE - 136 141 14:39:06 01:29:06 01:29:06 10
  SURPRISE - 63491 168 14 DNC
  MARGARITA - 73019 144 14:30:07 01:20:07 01:19:44 14 RAF
  ZING - 83382 162 14 DNC

 Blue Fleet  (11 boats) Blue 6.1 13:15:00 174

  Boat Rating Finish Time Corrected Pts.  
  MELANTHO - 198 174 14:26:52 01:11:52 01:11:52 1
  SPRAY - 10 174 14:27:50 01:12:50 01:12:50 2
  EXCELSIOR - 3939 186 14:30:09 01:15:09 01:13:56 3
  VALCOUR - 53514 186 14:31:33 01:16:33 01:15:20 4
  TOP GUN - 767 174 14:35:22 01:20:22 01:20:22 5
  CALYPSO - 11677 180 14:37:15 01:22:15 01:21:39 6
  SERENITY - 43021 195 14:38:52 01:23:52 01:21:44 7
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  FIGARO - 53229 174 14:38:53 01:23:53 01:23:53 8
  ALLEGORY II - 3029 192 14:45:05 01:30:05 01:28:16 9
  MISCHIEF - 4139 189 14:51:09 01:36:09 01:34:38 10
  STARGAZER - 293 192 12 DNC

 Yellow Fleet  (11 boats) Yellow 6.1 13:20:00 201
  Boat Rating Finish Time Corrected Pts.  

  HALAHA - 83 228 14:41:14 01:21:14 01:18:30 1
  FOXY LADY - 355 204 14:40:40 01:20:40 01:20:22 2
  RECOVERY - 53593 204 14:42:14 01:22:14 01:21:56 3
  SCARLOTT WATERS - 83189 219 14:44:50 01:24:50 01:23:01 4
  ARETE - 93131 219 14:47:03 01:27:03 01:25:14 5
  TOM CAT - 43211 213 14:48:32 01:28:32 01:27:19 6
  ECLIPSE - 223 201 14:48:17 01:28:17 01:28:17 7
  CONTENT - 819 228 14:51:04 01:31:04 01:28:20 8
  GRADUATION 225 15:01:56 01:41:56 01:39:30 9
  SORELLINA - 506 234 12 DNC
  MISS B HAVEN - 636 225 12 DNF

Instructions / Details

SERENITY - SCP - 9th Place 
Protest against TOP GUN withdrawn. 
 
Team Scoring: 
1st - Willoughby Racers = -2 pts 
2nd - Hampton YC = 0 pts 
3rd - Old Point Comfort YC = 6 pts 
4th - Portsmouth Boat Club = 7 pts 
5th - Little Creek SA = 17 pts

Return To Racing 

Site maintened and hosted by Junction Data Systems, LLC. 
webmaster@broadbaysailing.org (618) 319-4123 
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Boat Type Sail # Rating YC Skipper Finish Place

 ECLIPSE Beneteau 223 201 BBSA John Wandling 7
 FOXY LADY Catalina 30 355 204 BBSA Phil Harrison 2
 SORELLINA Dehler 22 506 234 BBSA Ralph Edwards DNC

 BOOGITY X3 J/27 83183 129 CCV CT Tiller 7

 MIRAGE Hobie 33 3113 102 HYC Christian Schaumloffel 3
 LIVELY LADY Morgan 42 18 129 HYC David Lively 4
 VIRGINIA H. II Soverel 30 73276 129 HYC Andy Armstrong 5
 BAD HABIT Pearson Flyer 31222 138 HYC Bob Archer 1
 SURPRISE Beneteau First 305 63491 168 HYC Bob Thomas DNC

 SPRAY Olson 25 10 174 HYC Vernon Eberwine 2
 FIGARO Merit 25 53229 174 HYC Kathy Barber 8

 SCHOCK FULL O' NUTS Santana 30-30GP 87228 117 LCSA Butch Patterson 8
 BASERUNNER Tartan 37 21607 150 LCSA Larry Baun 9
 TURBO'S TUB Morgan 35 3250 168 LCSA M.D Riley 8

 CALYPSO Cal 34 11677 180 LCSA Ralph Godkin 6

 ALLEGORY II Morgan 30 3029 192 NNSA James Gordon 9

 MARGARITA Roberts 43 73019 144 NYCC Harry Tenney 2*

 BLACK DOG Hunter Legend 35.5 h35.5 141 OPCYC James Beaudry 7
 EXCELSIOR Cal 30-2 3939 186 OPCYC Stephen Ritz 3

 GRADUATION Catalina 27 225 OPCYC Bob Killebrew 9
 HALAHA Columbia 28-2 83 228 OPCYC Jeff Rogers 1

 WHISPER Hunter 40 63158 117 PBC Larry Bryant 9
 FAITH Seahorse 34 53114 120 PBC Jerry Lotz DNC

INDEPENDENCE Islander 36 63224 150 PBC Graham Field 4
 ZING Hunter 37 83382 162 PBC Doug Creecy DNC

 VALCOUR Catalina 310 53514 186 PBC David Washbourne 4
 MISCHIEF Catalina 30 4139 189 PBC Bud Brueggeman 10

 STARGAZER Pearson 35 293 192 PBC Barbara Saunders DNC
 TOM CAT O'Day 28 43211 213 PBC Don Wade 6
 CONTENT Columbia 28 819 228 PBC Ronald Peterman 8

 TREATY OF GHENT Hobie 33 1304 102 WR Jim Williams & Will Roberts 2
 STINGRAY Soverel 27 73137 138 WR Don DeLoatch 6
 LEVANTE Catalina 400 136 141 WR Rick Perkins 11

 GREGARIOUS C&C 36 60157 141 WR Greg Peterman 5
BLEW J J/30 235 141 WR Jack Hall 6

 SURELY BOO Pearson 39 5963 144 WR Dave Bettis 1
PUFF CARD Tartan 37 23528 150 WR Walter Boatwright 3

 JAMMIN C&C 34 84042 153 WR David Hughes 10
 MELANTHO Cal 31 198 174 WR Jack Clayton 1

 TOP GUN Pearson 30 767 174 WR Bob Howell 5*
 SCARLOTT WATERS Catalina 27 83189 219 WR Steve Waters 4

 ARETE Watkins 32 93131 219 WR Roy Weisert 5
 MISS B HAVEN O'Day 28 636 225 WR Richard Basye DNF

 SERENITY Columbia 30 43021 195 Kimberly Cantrel 9
 RECOVERY Hunter 30 53593 204 John Edwards 3

Team Scoring WR:  4-6 = -2 1
5 Clubs Eligible HYC:  6-6 = 0 2

OPCYC:  11-4 = 7 3
PBC:  14-6 = 8 4

LCSA:  22-4=18 5

Team Scoring:  Derived directly from Screwpile's (Battle of the Chesapeake Trophy) rules.
Low point scoring.  A minimum of 3 (5) boats spanning 2 fleets from a club muststart for a club to be scored.
One bonus point earned for each boat thatstarts up to a maximum of 6 (10).
Scores for the 3 best finishers from each yacht club will be used.

FLEET ROSTER

2011 Little Bay Challenge


